

101269178

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema | irks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Otto V. Long | Name: Otto V. Long, William O. Long and Michael Vance Long |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes | Internal Address: P.O. Box 72 Street Address: City_Levenworth State Washington ZIP _98826 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 5,549,032 |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] |
| Name: Jacob E. Vilhauer, Jr., Esq. Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$ 40.00 [x Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [x] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Deposit Account No. <u>03-1550</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NO | OT USE THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. | |
| of the original document. Jacob E. Vilhauer, Jr. Name of Person Signing | Signature Signature Sover sheet, attachments, and document |
| | |
| Do not detach thi | s portion |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet | : information to: |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trade Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 | marks |

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems,

PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project,

(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

02/17/2000 IMBUYEN 00000068 5549032

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS OTTO V. LONG, a citizen of the United States of America, is the sole owner of the invention described in U.S. Patent No. 5,549,032, granted August 27, 1996, entitled "Low-Pollution High-Power External Combustion Engine;"

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OTTO V. LONG, hereby assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention and said U.S. patent to OTTO V. LONG, WILLIAM O. LONG, and MICHAEL VANCE LONG as joint tenants with right of survivorship.

Executed this 25th day of May, 1999.

Otto V. Long

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0179